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CHAPTER 33.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "A BILL TO INCORPORATE
THE MOUNT ZION HEBREW ASSOCIATION," APPROVED FEBRUARY
TWENTY-SIXTH (26TH) ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
FIFTY-SEVEN (1857).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION* 1. An act entitled " A bill to incorporate the Mount
Zion Hebrew Association, approved February twenty-sixth (26th),
one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven (1857), and which was
amended by an act approved February twenty-ninth (29th) one thou-
sand eight hundred and seventy-two (1872), is hereby amended by
adding thereto the following section :

The said corporation is authorized and empowered to make a loan
not exceeding five thousand dollars ($5,000) and such time and rate of
interest as shall be deemed advisable, and to mortgage the property of
the said corporation as security therefor.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 34.
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER FIVE (5) OF

THE SPECIAL LAWS OP THE YEAR A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1376), BEING AN ACT TO INCOR-
PORATE THE VILLAGE OF WYKOFF, UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF
CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE (139) OF THE GEN-
ERAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR THE YEAR ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTX-FIVE (1875), AND CON-
FER CERTAIN POWERS UPON THE COUNCIL OF SAID VILLAGE THE
ELECTORS THEREOF.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION" 1. That section three (3) of chapter five (5) of the Special
Laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876),
be and the same is hereby amended by annexing at the end of said
section the following words, to-wit: " And the council of said vil-
lage shall have power to construct sidewalks in said village as provided
in said chapter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) of the General Laws


